
INDEX

- 1987 equity market crash, 11, 13–15, 20, 23, 301
- 1990s oil crisis, 11
- 1991 junk bond debacle, 15–17
- 1993 Metallgesellschaft Refining and Marketing disaster, 75–76
- 1994 Orange County bankruptcy, 76–77, 472, 476
- 1998 Asian market crisis, 11
- 1998 Long-Term Capital Management
default, 13, 17–19, 21, 22–23, 78, 273, 277–281, 343
- 1998 Russian government debt default, 338, 343
- 2007– current financial crisis, 133–137, 163–174, 427–428, 431–442, 704
- Active management, 535, 536, 762–763
- Active risk, 261–263, 761–764
- Actuarial models, of credit risk, 93–94
- Allied Irish Bank losses (2002), 77
- Alternative investments. *See also* Funds of funds;
Hedge funds
due diligence on, 357–360, 673–680
holistic approach to, 363–364
pension fund investment in, 764–765
questions and answers on, 365–366, 388–390
risk and return management for, 354–357, 358, 359
risk management framework for, 354
types of risk impacting, 360–363
- Amaranth losses (2006), 78
- Asian market crisis (1998), 11
- Asset allocation:
global investment, 532–535, 642
pension fund, 450–452, 716, 718–720, 724–726, 732–733, 763, 764–766
portfolio analysis of, 65–67, 69–70, 140–141, 145–146, 193
portfolio structure and, 65, 70, 87, 239–241, 243–246, 532–535
rebalancing portfolios, 243–246
risk allocation *vs.*, 256–257
- Asset managers:
active management by, 535, 536, 762–763
agency friction between clients and, 670–672
bank *vs.* fund risk management approaches for, 142–147, 192
behavior of impacting risk (*see* Behavioral risk; Manager risk; Preferences)
due diligence by, 357–360, 673–680
fiduciary duties of (*see* Fiduciary duties)
investment guidelines and mandates for, 206–207, 436
overconfidence of, 669–670
performance review of, 221
portfolio/trading analyses by, 65–67, 69–70, 140–141, 145–146, 193
risk budgets for (*see* Risk budgeting)
risk judgment of, 148–149
risk measurement tools used by (*see* Risk measurement)
risks facing, 26
- Asset pricing:
capital asset pricing model, 318, 590, 602
country risk and, 584, 585–586, 590–592, 602
derivative pricing models, 41–42, 493
diversification and, 317–318
- Backfill bias, 392–395
- Backtesting, 33–34, 37–38, 197–198
- Banking industry:
collateralized debt obligations in, 310–312, 416–417, 421, 429–430, 432–442
fund *vs.* bank risk management, 142–147, 192
loans by, 221, 427–429, 431–439
- Barings Bank bankruptcy (1995), 77, 476, 480
- Barriers to entry, 132
- Basket default swaps, 417–418
- Behavioral risk, 50–51, 52, 667–672, 746–748.
See also Manager risk; Preferences
- Benchmarks:
client objectives based on, 206
credit indices as, 417

- Benchmarks (*Continued*)
- global investment/currency benchmarks, 551–558
 - hedge fund benchmarking, 367–368
 - tracking error forecasts based on, 30, 37, 63–64, 208–211, 555–558
 - VAR calculations based on, 192, 193
- Bernoulli, Daniel, 45–46
- Beta:
- country risk beta pricing models, 602–603
 - defined, 164
 - hedge fund returns including, 369–372
 - VAR comparison to, 198
- Black, Fischer, 133–137
- Black Monday, 301–302
- Black swans:
- Black Monday as, 301–302
 - collateralized debt obligations and, 310–312
 - enterprise/economics and speculation/emotions theory on, 306–310
 - financial *vs.* productive economy and, 308–310
 - fractal pattern theory on, 304–305
 - low risk premiums on high risks and, 312–313
 - political/social risks and, 313–314
 - uncertainty and risk theory on, 303–304
- Blue-sky laws, 703–704, 708–709
- Bonds:
- country risk and, 604–605, 622–625
 - foreign, 549–550
 - junk/high-yield, 12, 15–17
 - models for nonlinearities in, 696–697
- Brane v. Roth*, 523, 524
- Bridgman, Percy, 119–121
- Business Judgment Rule, 521, 523
- Capital:
- capital asset pricing model, 318, 590, 602
 - cash flow of (*see* Cash flow)
 - liquidity of (*see* Liquidity)
 - monetary risk measure based on, 97–98, 103
 - regulatory requirements on, 222
 - risk-to-capital ratio, 279–280
- Capitalism, 249–250
- Caremark International Inc. Derivative Litigation, In re*, 524
- Cash flow:
- cash flow management for currency hedging strategies, 562–563
 - cash flow matching, in liability-driven investments, 779
 - discounted cash flow valuation, 126–127, 129
 - net, 504–507
- China, geopolitical risk in, 576–577, 656
- Citron, Robert, 76
- Clients:
- agency friction between asset managers and, 670–672
 - institutional, 155, 324 (*see also* Pension funds)
 - interim risk concerns of, 221–222
 - investment guidelines of, 206–207, 496
 - risk tolerance/objectives of, 28, 205, 206–207
 - transparency of information to (*see* Transparency)
 - user-friendly data for, 154–155, 157–159
- Coherent risk measures, 98–101, 103
- Collateralized debt obligations:
- description of, 416
 - financial crisis and, 310–312, 432–442
 - pricing of, 416–417, 421
 - risk-shifting via, 429–450
- Commodities futures, 572
- Companies:
- asset management (*see* Asset managers)
 - barriers to entry for, 132
 - cash flow of (*see* Cash flow)
 - consolidation of, 20, 22
 - culture of, 27, 140–141, 354, 738–739
 - debt capacity of, 504
 - default of, 408–409
 - due diligence on, 357–360, 673–680
 - establishment of risk management program for, 27–28, 735–744
 - firm-specific risk of, 128–132, 283–296
 - hostile takeovers of, 15–17
 - industry weights impacting, 287–288
 - leveraged buyouts of, 15–17
 - operations of (*see* Operations)
 - pension funds of (*see* Pension funds)
 - risk budgets of (*see* Risk budgeting)
 - senior management of (*see* Senior management)
 - size of, 288–290
 - style analysis/style drift in, 29, 375, 589
 - within-industry concentration impacting, 290–293
- Compliance *vs.* risk management, 354
- Computers, 27–28, 35–36
- Concentration risk, 290–293, 360–361
- Conditional probabilities, 660–661
- Conditional value at risk, 86–88, 99–101, 103
- Confidence levels, in VAR calculations, 176–177, 180–181
- Consilience, 52–53
- Consolidation, 20, 22
- Contingent claim models, 93

- Continuous value at risk, 219, 220–221, 222–226
- Contract law *vs.* fiduciary law, 517–519
- Convexity, 63, 101–102, 103, 234–236
- Copula functions, 419–420
- Corporate law, fiduciary relationships under, 521
- Correlation:
- autocorrelations, in hedge fund risk management, 343–346
 - changing correlations and modeling error, 695–696
 - correlated default models, 418–421
 - credit derivative pricing impacted by, 416–417, 418, 420–421
 - cross-country, 590
 - currency hedging strategies and, 552–553, 567–572
 - duration and, 236–237
 - of investments with S&P 500 and VIX, 169–172
 - in market crisis, 7, 12
 - nonlinearities of (*see* Nonlinearities)
 - portfolio analysis and, 146
 - probability-based risk measurement of, 208–211
 - risk allocation and, 257–261
 - uncorrelated return myth, 317–318
- Countries. *See also specific countries by name*
- country risk of (*see* Country risk)
 - country weightings and portfolio returns, 588–590
 - economies of (*see* Economy)
 - emerging market, 196–197, 567–572, 578–579, 583, 587–588, 626–628, 652–656
 - geopolitical risk of, 573–581, 651–656
 - global investments in foreign (*see* Global investments)
 - gross domestic product of, 586–587, 599–601, 653
 - ratings of, 584–586, 592–593, 599–600, 603–617, 621, 625, 626–628, 640, 643–644, 654–656
- Country risk:
- applications of country risk analysis, 617–628
 - asset pricing and, 584, 585–586, 590–592, 602
 - beta pricing models for, 602–603
 - bonds and, 604–605, 622–625
 - currency hedging and, 640, 642
 - demographics and, 629
 - diversification and, 590, 642
 - economic theory and, 594–601, 608, 614–615
 - emerging market, 583, 587–588, 626–628
 - financial ratios applied to, 629
 - GDP per capita and, 586–587, 599–601
 - holding period returns and, 630–637, 639
 - inflation and, 599–601, 628–629
 - introduction to, 584
 - politics and, 598–599, 605, 628
 - portfolio management implications of, 628–642
 - returns and, 588–590, 600–601, 617–626, 630–641
 - risk/credit ratings as measurement of, 584–586, 592–593, 599–600, 603–617, 621, 625, 626–628, 640, 643–644, 654–656
 - risk measurement of, 584–586, 590–594, 600–603, 604–628
 - size effect and, 630
- Covariance. *See* Variance/covariance
- Credit crisis. *See* 2007– current financial crisis
- Credit default swaps, 412–413, 430–431, 440–441, 454–455
- Credit derivatives:
- basket default swaps as, 417–418
 - collateralized debt obligations as, 310–312, 416–417, 421, 429–430, 432–442
 - correlation impacting pricing of, 416–417, 418, 420–421
 - credit default swaps as, 412–413, 430–431, 440–441, 454–455
 - credit risk and, 407–408, 412–413, 416–418, 420–421, 429–431, 432–442
- Credit indices, 417
- Credit risk:
- correlated default models of, 418–421
 - credit derivatives and, 407–408, 412–413, 416–418, 420–421, 429–431, 432–442
 - credit indices and, 417
 - credit migration model on, 92
 - default probability predictions, 408–409, 410
 - default time simulations, 414–416
 - defined, 74
 - of derivative transactions, 480–481, 492–493
 - hedge fund risk management impacted by, 343–346
 - measurement of, 91–94
 - reduced-form pricing models for, 410–411
 - risk-shifting tools for, 428–431
 - structural pricing models for, 409–410
 - time-varying default intensities with, 414
 - 2007– current credit crisis, 133–137, 163–174, 427–428, 431–442, 704

- Culture, organizational, 27, 140–141, 354, 738–739
- Currency:
- cash flow management for currency hedging strategies, 562–563
 - country risk measurement impacted by, 620, 640, 642
 - emerging market currency risk management, 567–572
 - exchange rate crisis (1993), 11
 - exposure and diversification of, 552–553
 - global investments impacted by, 224–225, 539–550, 551–565, 567–572, 640, 642
 - hedging, 224–225, 539–550, 551–565, 567–572, 640, 642
 - linear currency hedging strategies, 554–558
 - motivation for currency risk management, 552
 - nonlinear currency hedging strategies, 558–562
 - questions and answers on hedging strategies, 563–565
- Daiwa Securities Group losses (1995), 77
- Data:
- daily, bank *vs.* fund approach to, 146–147
 - information overload from, 25–26
 - lack of data for country risk measurement, 620
 - market crisis and outlier points, 7–8
 - reporting results from, 67–69, 147–148, 197–198, 742–743, 749
 - risk management program based on accurate, 27
 - risk measurement using (*see* Risk measurement)
 - timeliness of, 3
 - tracking errors for (*see* Tracking error)
 - transparency of (*see* Transparency)
 - user-friendly conversion of, 154–155, 157–159
- Debt capacity, 504
- Decision framing, 670
- Default:
- basket default swaps, 417–418
 - correlated default models, 418–421
 - credit default swaps, 412–413, 430–431, 440–441, 454–455
 - default time simulations, 414–416
 - nonlinearities in housing price decline and defaults, 697–698
 - predicting, 408–409, 410
 - subprime loan default, 427–428, 431, 435–436
 - time-varying default intensities, 414
- Delta-normal methodology, 84
- Demand. *See* Supply and demand
- Demographics, country risk and, 629
- Derivatives. *See also* Credit derivatives;
- Futures; Options
 - common problems in managing, 493–495
 - credit risk of, 480–481, 492–493
 - definition of, 459–460
 - derivative pricing models, 41–42, 493
 - fiduciary duties related to (*see* Fiduciary duties)
 - global portfolios using, 461–471
 - Group of Thirty report on, 472–473, 476–482
 - history of, 460–461, 490–491
 - index option strategies, 468–469
 - liquidity of, 472, 493–494
 - pension risk distortion due to, 453–455
 - questions and answers on, 482–485, 509
 - replicating international index with, 462–468
 - risk management and, 459, 471–473, 475–485, 487–500, 501–509
 - sources of risk in, 471–472, 489–490, 491–493
 - structured notes as, 470–471
- Developing countries. *See* Emerging markets
- Disclosure, mandatory, 707–709, 711
- Discounted cash flow (DCF) valuation, 126–127, 129
- Distribution:
- return, 237–238, 249
 - second moment measuring variability in, 249–251
 - theta, 384–385
 - VAR for general, 177
 - VAR for normal, 177–179, 183–184
- Diversification strategies:
- asset pricing and, 317–318
 - company-specific risk necessitating, 283–284
 - consolidation limiting diversity, 20, 22
 - global diversification, 531–532, 552–553, 590, 642
 - goal of, as avoidance of uncompensated risk, 164–165
 - market crisis impact on, 12, 20, 22, 23, 164–165
 - pension fund, 764
- Due diligence, 357–360, 673–680
- Duration, 63, 198, 234–237
- Dutch book theorem, 44
- Dynamic hedging strategies, 693–694
- Dynamic risk, 233, 241–243, 331–338
- Economy:
- Chinese, 576–577
 - country risk and economic theory, 594–601, 608, 614–615

- economic growth, 595–601
 emerging market, 578–579
 financial *vs.* productive, 308–310
 inflation and, 599–601, 628–629, 778
 political risk in world economies, 651–656
 Russian, 577–578, 655–656
 U.S., 575–576
- Effective duration, 63
- Efficient frontiers, 240–241, 554–555
- Efficient market hypothesis, 8, 345
- Efficient surfaces, 554–555
- Ellsberg paradox, 48–49
- Emerging markets:
 - currency risk management in, 567–572
 - geopolitical risk in, 578–579, 652–656
 - global investments in, 196–197, 567–572, 578–579, 583, 587–588, 626–628
 - risk/credit ratings applied to, 626–628
 - VAR adoption for emerging market investments, 196–197
- Emotions, 307–310, 747. *See also* Preferences
- Employment Retirement Income Security Act, 521
- Energy issues, 11, 579
- Equity market crash (1987), 11, 13–15, 20, 23, 301
- Exchange rates, 11, 539–550. *See also* Currency
- Expected shortfall, 85–86, 88, 99, 102–103
- Exposure, risk defined in relation to, 118, 305
- Extreme value theory, of operational risk, 95
- Federal Reserve, 22–23, 135, 387–388
- Fiduciary duties:
 - agency friction and, 670–672
 - assumption of, 522
 - contract law *vs.* fiduciary law, 517–519
 - corporate law treatment of, 521
 - disclaimers on, 522–523
 - fiduciary law, 515–519
 - fiduciary relationships, elements of, 512–515
 - lessons from case law on, 523–524
 - questions and answers on, 525–526
 - risk management and, 511–526
 - trust law treatment of, 519–521
- Financial crisis. *See also* Market crisis
 - 2007–current, 133–137, 163–174, 427–428, 431–442, 704
 - Black theory on, 133–137
 - diversification and, 164–165
 - lessons learned from, 19–20, 75–79, 164–172
 - liquidity crisis cycle, 273–281
 - mortgage-backed securities and, 310–312, 432–442
 - regulation as outcome of, 21, 441, 701–704, 709–711
 - risk models' limitations in predicting, 165–166
 - stress testing conditions such as, 84–85, 214–216
 - volatility during, 11, 13, 167–172
- Financial Institutions Reform, Recovery and Enforcement Act (1989), 16
- Financial models/engineering, 683–686, 689–693. *See also* Models
- Food prices, 578–579
- Foreign investments. *See* Global investments
- Forward contracts, 568
- Funding costs, 371, 502–503
- Funding ratio, 748, 761, 762
- Funds of funds:
 - defining risk for, 380
 - future risks for, 387–388
 - questions and answers on, 388–390
 - risk management of, 379–390
 - tail risk management for, 380–387
- Futures, 462–468, 568, 572
- Geopolitical risk, 573–581, 651–656
- Glass–Steagall Act, 22, 703
- Global investments:
 - asset management of, 532–535, 642
 - cash flow management for, 562–563
 - country risk in (*see* Country risk)
 - country weightings and returns on, 588–590
 - currency hedging strategies for, 224–225, 539–550, 551–565, 567–572, 640, 642
 - daily data issues with, 146–147
 - derivatives in, 461–471
 - diversification of, 531–532, 552–553, 590, 642
 - in emerging markets, 196–197, 567–572, 578–579, 583, 587–588, 626–628
 - foreign bonds as, 549–550
 - fundamentals of risk management for, 530–531
 - growth of, 583–584, 585
 - linear currency hedging strategies for, 554–558
 - misconceptions about, 535–536
 - nonlinear currency hedging strategies for, 558–562
 - opportunities for, 586–588
 - optimization of currency risk/reward in, 539–550

- Global investments (*Continued*)
- political risk impacting, 573–581, 598–599, 605, 628, 651–656
 - questions and answers on, 563–565, 580–581
 - risk management of, 529–537, 539–550, 551–565, 567–572, 583–644
- Globalization/deglobalization, 574–575
- Government policies. *See* Legislation; Policies; Regulation; Taxation
- Gramm–Leach–Bliley Act (1999), 703, 712
- Greenspan, Alan, 135, 313, 706, 709
- Gross domestic product (GDP), 586–587, 599–601, 653
- Group of Thirty reports, 472–473, 476–482
- Hazard rates, 408–409
- Headline risk, 373. *See also* Reputational risk
- Hedge fund risk management:
- backfill bias in, 392–395
 - due diligence and, 673–680
 - dynamic risk analytics in, 331–338
 - institutional investor *vs.* hedge fund manager view of, 324
 - liquidity and credit risk impacting, 343–346
 - nonlinearities in, 338–343
 - operational risk impacting, 347
 - risk control in, 371–374
 - risk preferences in, 347
 - survivorship bias in, 329–331, 395–398, 403–404
 - value of, 325–327
 - VAR use in, 195–196, 327–329
- Hedge funds. *See also* Alternative investments; Hedge fund risk management
- benchmarking, 367–368
 - biases in reported returns, 329–331, 392–398, 403–404
 - fee rationalization for, 371
 - growth of, 323, 391
 - hedge fund managers *vs.* institutional investors, 324
 - institutional investors in, 155, 324
 - investment strategy articulation for, 369–371
 - leveraged, 225–226
 - liquidity crisis cycle involving, 273–281
 - as liquidity suppliers, 10, 22
 - nonnormality of returns for, 392, 393
 - persistence in returns, 398–400
 - probability of fund demise, 400–402
 - questions and answers on, 375–377, 676–680
 - solvency of, 221
 - TASS database on, 391–392
 - transparency of, 333, 348, 364, 368–369
 - VAR use for, 195–196, 327–329
 - within-horizon probability of loss calculations for, 224–226
- Hedging strategies:
- benefits of/reasons for, 540–542
 - cash flow management as, 562–563
 - currency-related, 224–225, 539–550, 551–565, 567–572, 640, 642
 - dynamic, 693–694
 - emerging market, 567–572
 - for fund of funds tail risk management, 380–387
 - for global investments, 224–225, 539–550, 551–565, 567–572, 640, 642
 - linear currency hedging strategies, 554–558
 - nonlinear currency hedging strategies, 558–562
 - optimization of currency risk/reward as, 539–550
 - portfolio insurance as, 13–14, 245
 - questions and answers on, 563–565
 - universal, 539–550
 - valuation impacted by, 129–132
- Herfindahl index, 290–291
- High yield bonds, 12, 15–17
- Historical simulation methodology, 84. *See also* Simulations
- Holding horizons:
- asset allocation and, 239–240
 - country risk and, 630–637, 639
 - investment *vs.* evaluation horizons, 30
 - pension fund, 716
 - in VAR calculations, 176, 200, 202–203
 - within-horizon probability of loss, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
- Home/housing prices, 428, 435–436, 697–698
- Hostile takeovers, 15–17
- Hybrid collars, 559–560, 561–562
- Igushi, Toshihide, 77
- Independent risk management, 26, 354, 479–480, 496–497, 675, 741, 749, 750–751
- Index:
- credit indices, 417
 - Herfindahl index, 290–291
 - index option strategies, 468–469
 - replicating international index with futures, 462–468
 - S&P 500 Index, 169–172
 - structured notes capturing index returns, 470–471

- Volatility Index (VIX), Chicago Board Options Exchange, 169–172
- Industry weights/concentrations, 287–288, 290–293
- Inflation, 599–601, 628–629, 778
- Information ratio, 37, 144–145, 217, 255, 257–263, 264, 266–267, 268–270
- Institutional investors, 155, 324. *See also* Pension funds
- Insurance:
- credit default swaps as, 412–413
 - insurance company junk bond investments, 16
 - portfolio, 13–14, 245
- Intensity models, of credit risk, 93
- Interim risk, 219–230
- International investments. *See* Global investments
- Investments. *See also market entries; specific types of investments (e.g., Securities)*
- alternative (*see* Alternative investments)
 - asset allocation in (*see* Asset allocation)
 - bank *vs.* fund risk management approaches, 142–147, 192
 - behavior impacting (*see* Behavioral risk; Manager risk; Preferences)
 - clients making (*see* Clients; Institutional investors)
 - due diligence to safeguard, 357–360, 673–680
 - emerging market, 196–197, 567–572, 578–579, 583, 587–588, 626–628, 652–656
 - fiduciary duties related to (*see* Fiduciary duties)
 - financial crisis impacting, 133–137 (*see also* Market crisis)
 - funding costs of, 371, 502–503
 - global (*see* Global investments)
 - guidelines and mandates for, 206–207, 496
 - hedge fund (*see* Hedge funds)
 - holding horizons of (*see* Holding horizons)
 - incorporating risk into investment process, 64–69
 - pension fund (*see* Pension funds)
 - portfolio insurance on, 13–14, 245
 - portfolio structure, 65, 70, 87, 239–241, 243–246, 532–535
 - portfolio/trading analyses, 65–67, 69–70, 140–141, 145–146, 193
 - prices of (*see* Prices)
 - Prudent Man/Investor Rules on, 519–521
 - questions and answers on risk management of, 150–152, 202–204, 216–218
 - rebalancing portfolios, 243–246
 - risk budgeting for (*see* Risk budgeting)
 - risk judgment on, 148–149
 - risk measurement for (*see* Risk measurement)
 - risk reporting on, 67–69, 147–148, 197–198, 742–743, 749
 - taxation impacting, 250
 - trading based on spread in value of, 17–19
 - user-friendly data on, 154–155, 157–159
 - VAR calculations applied to (*see* Value at risk [VAR])
 - volatility impacting (*see* Volatility)
- Junk bonds, 12, 15–17
- Keynes, John Maynard, 115–116, 306–307
- Knight, Frank, 113–116, 303–304
- Kurtosis, 157–159, 238–239, 392, 531
- Laws. *See* Legislation; Regulation
- Leeson, Nick, 77
- Legal and regulatory risk, 75
- Legislation. *See also* Regulation
- blue-sky laws, 703–704, 708–709
 - Employment, Retirement Income Security Act, 521
 - Financial Institutions Reform, Recovery and Enforcement Act (1989), 16
 - Glass–Steagall Act, 22, 703
 - Gramm–Leach–Bliley Act (1999), 703, 712
 - Sarbanes–Oxley Act (2002), 703
 - Securities Act (1933), 703, 708
 - Securities Exchange Act (1934), 703, 704–705
 - Truth in Lending Act (1968), 708, 711
- Leverage:
- derivative riskiness and, 472
 - hedge funds impacted by, 372
 - leveraged buyouts, 15–17
 - leveraged hedge funds, 225–226
 - liquidity crisis cycle and, 273–274, 276, 279–280
 - regulations on, 704–706, 711–712
- Liabilities, pension funds incorporating, 726–728, 760, 765, 771, 773–780
- Liquidity:
- derivative riskiness and, 472, 493–494
 - hedging strategy need for, 13–14
 - immediacy of need, 8–9, 19, 20, 276
 - liquidity crisis cycle, 273–281
 - liquidity demanders, 9–10, 11, 13, 17, 18–19, 23
 - liquidity risk, 75, 95–96, 277–280, 343–346, 361
 - liquidity suppliers, 9, 10–11, 13, 17, 18–19, 22, 23

- Liquidity (*Continued*)
 market crisis impacted by need for, 8–11, 13, 14–15, 17, 18–20, 21, 22, 23, 273–281
 risk measurement of liquidity risk, 95–96, 277–280
 transparency impacting, 21
- Loans, 221, 427–429, 431–439
- Long-Term Capital Management (LTCM) default (1998), 13, 17–19, 21, 22–23, 78, 273, 277–281, 343
- Losses:
 liquidity crisis cycle and risk of loss, 275–276
 loss aversion, 48, 50, 142–145, 658–659, 670, 671–672
 surprise, 190
 within-horizon probability of loss, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
- LTCM. *See* Long-Term Capital Management (LTCM) default (1998)
- Madoff, Bernie, 135–136
- Management. *See* Manager risk; Senior management
- Manager risk, 720–721, 729, 731, 732–733
- Mandelbrot, Benoit, 304–305
- Margin regulations, 704–706, 711–712
- Market crisis. *See also* Financial crisis
 case studies on, 13–19
 consolidation impacting, 20, 22
 diversification and, 12, 20, 22, 23, 164–165
 equity market crash (1987), 11, 13–15, 20, 23, 301
 fund of funds tail risk management during, 380–387
 junk bond debacle (1921), 15–17
 lessons learned from, 19–20, 75–79
 liquidity crisis cycle, 273–281
 liquidity needs impacting, 8–11, 13, 14–15, 17, 18–20, 21, 22, 23, 273–281
 LTCM default (1998), 13, 17–19, 21, 22–23, 78, 273, 277–281, 343
 market efficiency impacting, 8
 market habitats and, 11–13
 policy issues impacting, 20–22
 questions and answers about, 22–24
 regulation as outcome of, 21
 sources of crisis, 8–13
 time disintermediation issues, 8–9, 14–15, 19, 20, 23, 276
 transparency as outcome of, 21, 277–278
 volatility in, 11, 13
- Markets. *See also* Investments; Market crisis
 black swans in, 301–314
 emerging, 196–197, 567–572, 578–579, 583, 587–588, 626–628, 652–656
 enterprise and speculation impacting, 306–310
 fractal patterns in, 304–305
 market efficiency, 8, 345
 market habitats, 11–13
 market risk, 74, 211–214, 479–481
 reaction to risk management programs, 507–509
- Markowitz, Harry, 73, 116–117, 146, 249
- Mark-to-market:
 derivative risk management using, 472, 479–480, 492, 497, 509
 liability-driven investment management using, 778
 liquidity and, 151, 218, 277, 346
- Mean-variance tracking error, 555–559
- Mergers and acquisitions, 20, 22
- Metallgesellschaft Rehming and Marketing disaster (1993), 75–76
- Minsky, Hyman, 308–310
- Models:
 actuarial, 93–94
 airplane, 681–682
 assumptions built into, 698–699
 capital asset pricing, 318, 590, 602
 contingent claim, 93
 correlated default, 418–421
 country risk beta pricing, 602–603
 credit migration, 92
 default probability, 408–409
 deficiencies in/misuses of, 31–33, 165–166, 694–696
 derivative pricing, 41–42, 493
 discounted cash flow valuation, 126–127, 129
 financial, 683–686, 689–693
 hedging strategies based on, 693–694
 intensity, 93
 large portfolio, 94
 model risk, 686–687
 nonlinearity, 696–697
 option-pricing, 130–131
 pension fund factor, 717–718, 728–730
 physics, 682–683
 political risk, 652–654
 questions and answers on, 699–700
 reduced-form pricing, 410–411
 relative valuation, 127, 129–130
 risk allocation, 255–256
 structural pricing, 409–410

- tracking error, 31–33
 - usefulness of, 689–693
- Monetary risk measures, 97–98, 103. *See also* Value at risk (VAR)
- Monte Carlo simulation methodology, 84, 414–415, 421
- Mortgage-backed securities, 310–312, 429–430, 432–442
- Mutual funds:
 - hedge funds comparison with, 344, 346, 392, 395, 399–400
 - international equity, 589
 - regulation on, 70–71
- NAV (net asset value) instability risk, 361–363
- Net cash flow, 504–507
- NetRisk, 148
- Netting agreements, 481
- Nonlinearities:
 - in hedge fund risk management, 338–343
 - in housing price decline and defaults, 697–698
 - models for, 696–697
 - nonlinear currency hedging strategies, 558–562
- Objective probability, 43–44, 53, 113–116
- Oil crisis (1990s), 11
- Omega risk measure, 90, 103
- Ontario Teachers' Pension Plan (OTPP), 755
- Operating asset valuation, 449
- Operational definition of risk, 119–122
- Operational due diligence, 673–680
- Operational risk, 74, 94–95, 347, 673–680
- Options:
 - currency hedging strategies with, 559–562, 568
 - hybrid collars as, 559–560, 561–562
 - index option strategies, 468–469
 - option-pricing models, 130–131
 - OTC *vs.* listed, 470
 - traditional *vs.* contingent currency options, 559–561
- Orange County bankruptcy (1994), 76–77, 472, 476
- Overconfidence, 669–670
- Parametric risk measurement, 207–208
- Passive and active risk, 761–764
- Path-dependent *vs.* path-independent probabilities, 227–229
- Pathwise profiling, 64
- Pension funds:
 - aggregation of risk and returns for, 730–732
 - asset allocation in, 450–452, 716, 718–720, 724–726, 732–733, 763, 764–766
 - behavioral risk impacting, 746–748
 - characteristics of, 716–717
 - distortions in valuation and risk analysis of, 448–455
 - diversification in, 764
 - estimating risk for, 717–724, 761
 - evaluation of risk management program for, 745–753
 - factor models for, 717–718, 728–730
 - funding of, 756–757, 759–761, 772, 774–775
 - global investments by, 532
 - hedge fund risk management similarities to, 348
 - implementation of risk budgeting/monitoring for, 732–733, 755–769
 - liabilities incorporated into, 726–728, 760, 765, 771, 773–780
 - manager risks with, 720–721, 729, 731, 732–733
 - objectives of risk management program for, 748–749
 - passive and active risk in, 761–764
 - plan sponsor's risk management program development for, 735–744
 - policies impacting, 757, 759–761
 - policy portfolio selection for, 724–726
 - questions and answers on, 455–457, 766–769, 780
 - risk budgeting for, 715–716, 717–733, 755–769
 - risk monitoring of, 725–726, 733, 740–741
 - surplus risk with, 757–759
 - Swiss pension system, 772–773
- Perrow, Charles, 51–52
- Plan sponsor's risk management plan, 735–744. *See also* Pension funds
- Policies. *See also* Legislation; Regulation
 - consolidation, 22
 - economic growth impacted by, 597–599
 - financial/market crisis impact of, 20–22, 135
 - pension funds impacted by, 757, 759–761
 - political/social risks from, 313–314
 - transparency, 21, 277–278
- Politics:
 - black swans and political/social risks, 313–314
 - country risk and, 598–599, 605, 628

- Politics (*Continued*)
- economic and political freedom impacting
 - economic growth, 598–599
 - geopolitical risk, 573–581, 651–656
 - political risk in world economies, 651–656
 - Popper, Karl, 302–303
 - Portfolio insurance, 13–14, 245
 - Portfolios. *See* Investments
 - Preferences. *See also* Behavioral risk
 - hedge fund risk management impacted by, 347
 - loss aversion and, 48, 50, 658–659
 - probability interpretation impacted by, 660–662
 - questions and answers on, 662–664
 - risk *vs.* uncertainty and, 659
 - in three P's of risk management, 39, 40–41, 44–52, 53, 657
 - Prices. *See also* Value
 - basket default swap pricing, 417–418
 - capital asset pricing model, 318, 590, 602
 - collateralized debt obligation pricing, 416–417, 421
 - country risk beta pricing models, 602–603
 - credit default swap pricing, 412–413
 - credit derivative pricing, 412–413, 416–418, 420–421
 - credit risk pricing, 409–411
 - derivative pricing models, 41–42, 493
 - food, 578–579
 - fractal patterns of, 304–305
 - hedging strategies based on changes in (*see* Hedging strategies)
 - home/housing, 428, 435–436, 697–698
 - liquidity needs impacting, 8–11, 274–277
 - market crisis effect on, 10–11, 13–19, 274–277
 - market efficiency and, 8
 - model extrapolation of, 683–684, 686, 687
 - option-pricing models, 130–131
 - reduced-form pricing models, 410–411
 - structural pricing models, 409–410
 - supply and demand impacted by, 40–41
 - in three P's of risk management, 39, 40–42, 49–50, 53
 - trading based on spread between, 17–19
 - Probabilities:
 - conditional, interpretation of, 660–661
 - default probability predictions, 408–409, 410
 - of hedge fund demise, 400–402
 - path-dependent *vs.* path-independent, 227–229
 - preferences impacting interpretation of, 660–662
 - probability of breaching a barrier, 229
 - as risk measurement tool, 81–83, 208–211, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
 - subjective *vs.* objective, 43–44, 53, 113–116, 117
 - in three P's of risk management, 39, 40–41, 43–44, 49–50, 53
 - within-horizon probability of loss, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
 - zero-probability events, interpretation of, 661–662
 - Prudent Man/Investor Rules, 519–521
 - Questions and answers:
 - on alternative investments, 365–366, 388–390
 - on currency hedging strategies, 563–565
 - on derivatives, 482–485, 509
 - on fiduciary duties, 525–526
 - on financial crisis investment strategies, 173–174
 - on funds of funds, 388–390
 - on geopolitical risk, 580–581
 - on global investments, 563–565, 580–581
 - on hedge funds, 375–377, 676–680
 - on investment risk management, 150–152, 202–204, 216–218
 - on liability-driven investments, 780
 - on market crisis, 22–24
 - on models, 699–700
 - on operational due diligence, 676–680
 - on pension funds, 455–457, 766–769, 780
 - on preferences, 662–664
 - on risk budgeting, 766–769
 - on risk management programs, 499–500, 743–744, 750–753
 - on risk management tools, 36–38
 - on risk measurement, 247–248
 - on risk monitoring and reporting, 69–71
 - on value at risk, 202–204
 - Ratios:
 - funding, 748, 761, 762
 - information, 37, 144–145, 217, 255, 257–263, 264, 266–267, 268–270
 - risk–return, 37
 - risk-to-capital, 279–280
 - Sharpe, 262–263, 330
 - Real estate prices, 428, 435–436, 697–698
 - Reduced-form pricing models, for credit risk, 410–411

- Regression tests, 295, 296, 400–402
- Regulation. *See also* Legislation
 blue-sky, 703–704, 708–709
 on capital requirements, 222
 compliance with, 354
 debate over role/necessity of, 701–704,
 709–712
 on derivative use, 471
 financial/market crisis prompting, 21, 441,
 701–704, 709–711
 of junk bond market, 16–17
 legal and regulatory risk, 75
 mandatory disclosure, 707–709, 711
 margin/leverage, 704–706, 711–712
 of mutual funds, 70–71
 societal risk tolerance expressed using, 250
 suitability, 706–707, 711
- Relative valuation models, 127, 129–130
- Relative-value trading, 17–19
- Reporting, 67–69, 147–148, 197–198,
 742–743, 749
- Reputational risk, 353, 363, 373, 517
- Reputation *vs.* regulation, 706
- Returns:
 country risk and, 588–590, 600–601,
 617–626, 630–641
 economic growth impacting, 595–596,
 600–601
 hedge fund, 329–331, 392–400, 403–404
 pension fund, 718–724, 728–732, 762,
 774–775
 return distributions, 237–238, 249
 speculative, 307–310
 uncorrelated, 317–318
- Risk:
 absolute *vs.* relative, 190
 active, 261–263, 761–764
 allocation of (*see* Risk allocation)
 asset manager, 26
 behavioral, 50–51, 52, 667–672, 746–748
 (*see also* Manager risk; Preferences)
 budgeting for (*see* Risk budgeting)
 company-specific, 128–132, 283–296
 concentration, 290–293, 360–361
 country (*see* Country risk)
 credit (*see* Credit risk)
 defining, 28–29, 113–122, 189–190, 353, 380
 dynamic, 233, 241–243, 331–338
 exposure and, 118, 303
 fund-specific, 190
 geopolitical, 573–581, 651–656
 headline, 373 (*see also* Reputational risk)
 hedging (*see* Hedging strategies)
 identification of, 62–63, 496
 incorporating into investment process, 64–69
 interim, 219–230
 interrelationship between multiple risks, 61–62
 legal and regulatory, 75
 liquidity, 75, 95–96, 277–280, 343–346, 361
 manager, 720–721, 729, 731, 732–733
 market, 74, 211–214, 479–481
 measurement of (*see* Risk measurement)
 model, 686–687
 monitoring (*see* Risk monitoring systems)
 NAV (net asset value) instability, 361–363
 operational, 74, 94–95, 347, 673–680
 operational definition of, 119–122
 passive and active, 761–764
 political, 313–314, 573–581, 598–599, 605,
 628, 651–656
 preferences (*see* Preferences)
 reputational, 353, 363, 373, 517
 static, 233, 234–241
 surplus, 757–759
 systemic, 20, 134–136, 704–705
 types of risk, 1, 360–363, 489–490, 737–738
 uncertainty *vs.*, 49, 115, 117, 303, 659
 value at (*see* Value at risk [VAR])
 value including, 126–132
- Risk allocation:
 asset allocation *vs.*, 256–257
 implied information ratios and, 261, 262
 models of, 255–256
 optimal, 257–263, 268–270
 risk budgeting and, 254–263, 268–270
 sensitivity of, 260–261
 to strategic and active risk, 261–263
- Risk budgeting:
 defined, 254
 information ratios in, 255, 257–263, 264,
 266–267, 268–270
 for pension funds, 715–716, 717–733,
 755–769
 questions and answers on, 766–769
 risk allocation and, 254–263, 268–270
 risk measurement and, 103, 254–255
 risk monitoring and, 254
 setting overall budget, 263–265
 value of, 253–255
- Risk judgment, of asset managers, 148–149
- Risk management:
 adequacy of controls, 78–79
 for alternative investments (*see* Alternative
 investments)

- Risk management (*Continued*)
- bank *vs.* fund approaches to, 142–147, 192
 - company-specific (*see* Companies)
 - compliance *vs.*, 354
 - currency-related (*see* Currency)
 - data for (*see* Data)
 - defining, 191
 - diversification strategies for (*see* Diversification strategies)
 - effective, 25–28, 68, 475–485
 - elements of risk management system, 61–64, 495–499, 739–743
 - establishment of program for, 27–28, 735–744
 - evaluation of program for, 745–753
 - fiduciary duties and (*see* Fiduciary duties)
 - financial crises impacting (*see* Financial crisis; Market crisis)
 - for funds of funds, 379–390
 - future of, 52–54
 - for global investments (*see* Global investments)
 - for hedge funds (*see* Hedge fund risk management)
 - hedging strategies for (*see* Hedging strategies)
 - history of, 73–74, 490–491
 - incorporating into investment process (*see* Investments)
 - independent, 26, 354, 479–480, 496–497, 675, 741, 749, 750–751
 - market reaction to, 507–509
 - monitoring as part of (*see* Risk monitoring systems)
 - objectives of, 748–749
 - overview of, 1
 - for pension funds (*see* Pension funds)
 - policies impacting (*see* Legislation; Policies; Regulation; Taxation)
 - premises of, 488–489
 - questions and answers on (*see* Questions and answers)
 - reasons for current focus on, 475–477
 - risk measurement *vs.*, 153–159
 - risk reduction *vs.*, 125–126
 - scientific perspective on, 23–24
 - three P's of (*see* Preferences; Prices; Probabilities)
 - tools used in (*see* Risk management tools)
 - value added through, 501–509
- Risk management tools:
- build/buy decisions, 35–36
 - data as (*see* Data)
 - derivatives as (*see* Derivatives)
 - effectiveness of, 25–28
 - organizational culture as, 27, 140–141, 354, 738–739
 - questions and answers on, 36–38
 - risk measurement using (*see* Risk measurement)
 - selecting and applying, practical issues in, 25–38
 - technology as, 27–28
- Risk measurement:
- backtesting as, 33–34, 37–38, 197–198
 - beta as, 164, 198, 369–372, 602–603
 - classification of, 96–103
 - coherent risk measures, 98–101, 103
 - of company-specific risk, 283–296
 - conditional value at risk as, 86–88, 99–101, 103
 - continuous value at risk as, 219, 220–221, 222–226
 - convexity as, 63, 101–102, 103, 234–236
 - of country risk, 584–586, 590–594, 600–603, 604–628
 - of credit risk, 21–94
 - defining risk for, 28–29
 - duration as, 63, 198, 234–237
 - of dynamic risk, 241–243, 331–338
 - effective duration as, 63
 - expected shortfall as, 85–86, 88, 99, 102–103
 - funding ratio as, 748, 761, 762
 - information ratio as, 37, 144–145, 217, 255, 257–263, 264, 266–267, 268–270
 - integrated, 103–104
 - of liquidity risk, 95–96, 277–280
 - mark-to-market as (*see* Mark-to-market)
 - mismeasurement of risk, 219–230
 - monetary risk measures, 97–98, 103
 - omega risk measure as, 90, 103
 - of operational risk, 94–95
 - parametric, 207–208
 - pathwise profiling as, 64
 - for pension funds, 717–724, 761
 - popular methods of, 79–90
 - probability-based, 81–83, 208–211, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
 - questions and answers on, 247–248
 - risk budgeting and, 103, 254–255
 - riskiness/uncertainty of, 233–249
 - risk management *vs.*, 153–159
 - risk–return ratio for, 37
 - risk-to-capital ratio as, 279–280
 - simulations as, 84, 128, 414–416, 421, 498
 - spectral risk measures, 102–103
 - standard deviation as, 80–81, 103, 198, 236–237

- of static risk, 234–241
- strategic, 34–35
- stress testing as, 84–85, 214–216, 356–357, 480, 497–498
- tracking error as, 29–34, 36–38, 63–64, 205–207, 208–211, 238–239, 247–248, 555–559
- transparency and, 155–156
- value at risk as (*see* Value at risk [VAR])
- value-weighted, 283–296
- variance/covariance as, 80, 103, 236–237, 555–559
- Web systems for, 156
- within-horizon probability of loss as, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
- worst case expectation as, 89–90, 103
- Risk monitoring systems:
 - for pension funds, 725–726, 733, 740–741
 - portfolio/trading analysis, 65–67, 69–70, 140–141, 145–146, 193
 - questions and answers on, 69–71
 - reporting results of, 67–69, 147–148, 197–198, 742–743, 749
 - risk budgeting and, 254
 - three P's of risk management tracked using, 53
- Risk premiums, 312–313, 317–318
- Risk reduction *vs.* risk management, 125–126
- Risk reporting, 67–69, 147–148, 197–198, 742–743, 749
- Risk–return ratio, 37
- Risk-to-capital ratio, 279–280
- Risk tolerance, 28, 205, 206–207, 249–251
- Rogue traders, 77
- Rusnak, John, 77
- Russia:
 - country rating of, 655–656
 - geopolitical risk in, 577–578, 655–656
 - government debt default (1998), 338, 343
 - LTCM exposure in, 18
- Salomon Smith Barney, 18, 19, 278
- Sarbanes–Oxley Act (2002), 703
- Savage, Leonard, 117
- Second moment, 249–251
- Securities. *See also* Bonds; Derivatives; Investments
 - incorporating risk into investment process, 64–69
 - lending, collateral for, 221–222
 - mortgage-backed, 310–312, 429–430, 432–442
 - portfolio structure, 65, 70, 87, 239–241, 243–246, 525–535
 - portfolio/trading analyses, 65–67, 69–70, 140–141, 145–146, 193
 - small-cap, 288–290
- Securities Act (1933), 703, 708
- Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), 70–71, 438–439, 522
- Securities Exchange Act (1934), 703, 704–705
- Senior management:
 - data conversion for, 154–155
 - due diligence participation of, 358–360, 675–676
 - fiduciary duties of (*see* Fiduciary duties)
 - investment involvement of, 477–479
 - manager risks, 720–721, 729, 731, 732–733
 - risk management buy-in of, 26, 68, 488, 738–739, 741–742
- Sharpe ratio, 262–263, 330
- Siegel's paradox, 540–541
- Simulations:
 - default (in) simulations, 414–416
 - Monte Carlo, 84, 414–415, 421
 - risk management program including, 498
 - as risk measurement tool, 84, 128, 414–416, 421, 498
- Size effect, 288–290, 630
- Skewness, 157–159, 392, 530–531
- Small-cap securities, 288–290
- Smith, Adam, 45
- Software, build/buy decisions on, 35–36
- S&P 500, investment correlation with, 169–172
- Spectral risk measures, 102–103
- Speculative returns, 307–310
- Speculators, as liquidity suppliers, 10, 22
- Spread trading, 17–19
- Standard deviation, 80–81, 103, 198, 236–237
- Static risk, 233, 234–241
- Stock market. *See* Market crisis; Markets
- Stress testing, 84–85, 214–216, 356–357, 480, 497–498
- Structural pricing models, for credit risk, 409–410
- Structured notes, 470–471
- Style analysis/style drift, 29, 375, 589
- Subjective probability, 43–44, 53, 113–116, 117
- Subprime loans, 427–429, 431–439
- Suitability regulations, 706–707, 711
- Sumitomo losses (1996), 77

- Supply and demand:
 liquidity, 8–11, 13, 17, 18–19, 22, 23
 three P's of risk management comparison to, 40–41
- Surplus risk, 757–759
- Surprise losses, 190
- Survivorship bias, 329–331, 395–398, 403–404
- Swaps:
 basket default swaps, 417–418
 credit default swaps, 412–413, 430–431, 440–441, 454–455
 currency hedging strategies with, 568
- Swiss pension system, 772–773
- Systemic risk, 20, 134–136, 704–705
- TASS database, 391–392
- Taxation, 250, 504–505, 576
- Technology, 27–28. *See also* Software
- Theta distribution, 384–385
- Timing:
 bank *vs.* fund approach to data frequency, 146–147
 company-specific risk changes over time, 283–296
 default time simulations, 414–416
 duration of, 63, 198, 234–237
 of holding horizons (*see* Holding horizons)
 market crisis time issues, 8–9, 14–15, 19, 23, 23, 276
 real-time portfolio valuation, 140–141
 timeliness of risk data, 3
 time-varying default intensities, 414
- Tracking error:
 backtesting, 33–34, 37–38
 benchmarks for, 30, 37, 63–64, 208–211, 555–558
 client objectives compared to, 206–207
 deficiencies in methodology, 29–31
 deficiencies in models, 31–33
 mean–variance tracking error for global investments, 555–559
 as risk measurement tool, 29–34, 36–38, 63–64, 205–207, 208–211, 238–239, 247–248, 555–559
 VAR *vs.*, 238–239, 247–248
- Trade, economic growth and, 598
- Transparency:
 CDS, 440–441
 hedge fund, 333, 348, 364, 368–369
 market crisis prompting, 21, 277–278
 risk measurement and, 155–156
- Trends, 535–536
- Trust law, fiduciary relationships under, 519–521
- Truth in Lending Act (1968), 708, 711
- Uncertainty *vs.* risk, 49, 115, 117, 303, 659
- Uncorrelated return myth, 317–318
- United States:
 decline in global investment in, 583, 586–588
 geopolitical risk in, 575–576
- Universal hedging strategies, 539–550
- U.S. Federal Reserve, 22–23, 135, 387–388
- Utility theory, 44–49
- Value. *See also* Prices; Value at risk (VAR)
 discounted cash flow valuation, 126–127, 129
 extreme value theory, 95
 of hedge fund risk management, 325–327
 model extrapolation of, 683–684, 686, 687
 NAV (net asset value) instability risk, 361–363
 operating asset valuation, 449
 pension fund valuation, 448–455
 price *vs.* utility of, 45
 real-time portfolio valuation, 140–141
 relative valuation models, 127, 129–130
 relative-value trading, 17–19
 risk as element of, 126–132
 of risk budgeting, 253–255
 risk management adding value, 501–509
 value-weighted measurement of company-specific risk, 283–296
- Value at risk (VAR):
 alternative investment strategies using, 356
 approach to, 193
 background of, 191–192
 benefits of, to asset managers, 199
 comparison of, to other measures, 198
 computing, 84, 89, 176–179, 222
 conditional, 86–88, 99–101, 103
 continuous, 219, 220–221, 222–226
 defined/described, 39–40, 64, 83, 191, 327
 derivative risk measurement using, 479–480
 estimation error in, 180–187
 evaluating, 180–186
 fund of funds risk management using, 383–384
 for general distributions, 177
 hedge fund risk management using, 195–196, 327–329
 holding horizons of, 176, 200, 202–203
 implementation/usage of, 175–176, 192, 194–197
 liquidity crisis limitations on use of, 275–276

- measuring, 176–179
 - for normal distributions, 177–179, 183–184
 - pension fund risk measurement using, 761
 - performance feedback, 197–198
 - preferences impacting interpretation of, 660
 - purpose of, 193
 - quantile-based, 180–187
 - questions and answers on, 202–204
 - shortcomings/limitations of, 84, 88, 180–187, 199–201, 275–276, 327–329, 383–384
 - sigma-based, 179, 182–186
 - stress testing as complement to, 84–85
 - tracking error *vs.*, 238–239, 247–248
 - worst case, 89–90, 103
- VAR. *See* Value at risk (VAR)
- Variance/covariance. *See also* Standard deviation
- duration *vs.*, 236–237
 - mean–variance tracking error for global investments, 555–559
 - as risk measurement tool, 80, 103, 236–237, 555–559
- Volatility:
- of exchange rates, 539–550
 - market/financial crisis and, 11, 13, 167–172
 - probability-based risk measurement of, 208–211
 - risk management opportunities due to, 132
- Volatility Index (VIX), Chicago Board Options Exchange, 169–172
- Web systems, risk measurement via, 156
- Wilson, Edward O., 50–51, 52
- Within-horizon probability of loss, 219–221, 222–226, 227–230
- Within-industry concentration risk, 290–293
- Worst case expectation, 89–90, 103
- Yasuo, Hamanaka, 77
- Zero-probability events, 661–662
- Z-scores, 408

<http://www.pbookshop.com>